Second, I want to get Access to the Exact Submissions that Adam Simon provided to this 

Court to Review and ensure that Further Fraud has not been committed by these parties after 

proven fraud has already occurred. It should also be noted that Adam Simon’s Letter of Oct. 18, 

2016 is incorrect in that the Exhibit referenced was 7,202 ( seven-thousand two-hundred and two 

) pages, not 1100, thus raising an issue to clarify there as what has or has not been received and 

provided to the Court.  

Third, I had planned to both Notify the Court and make a motion about important 

circumstances in the Florida Courts which I believe are consistent with what I notified this Court